



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9025/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34531/2024 STAY**
BABITA KHURANA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Ms. Sakshi
Tikhany, Mr. Madhav Agarwal,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP.
Mr. Hariom & Mr. Ashu Gupta,
Advs. for complainant.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Pranjal
Tirpathi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

No time left.

List on 09.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

gs