



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9025/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34531/2024**

BABITA KHURANA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta and Mr. Prakhar
Saunakiya, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr Vivek Gurnani Panel Counsel for
ED with Mr Kanishk Maurya, Adv.
Mr Hariom, Ms Ashu Gupta and Ms
Preeti, Advs. for complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. In the connected petitions, adjournment has been sought. Since the present petition, arises out of the same impugned order, list on 09.07.2026.
2. Let the Trial Court Record, if not called for, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/A/GJ