



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9025/2024&CRL.M.A. 34531/2024**

BABITA KHURANA & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta, Mr. Prakhar,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI Arun
Ahlawat.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel,
Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Abhinandan
Patra, Advocates.
Mr. Hariom, Ms. Ashu, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
09.07.2026

List on 01.10.2026.

Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2026/sw